



John Allen Chalk: Personal Correspondence

John Allen Chalk

February 2019

Correspondence between Chalk & James L. Lovell

James L. Lovell

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.harding.edu/hst-chalk-personal

Recommended Citation

Lovell, J. L. (2019). Correspondence between Chalk & James L. Lovell. Retrieved from https://scholarworks.harding.edu/hst-chalk-personal/4228

This Letter is brought to you for free and open access by the John Allen Chalk at Scholar Works at Harding. It has been accepted for inclusion in John Allen Chalk: Personal Correspondence by an authorized administrator of Scholar Works at Harding. For more information, please contact scholarworks@harding.edu.



From the desk of ...

James L. Lovell

Dear Jac:

When you go to Park Row I would be so glad if you would mention ACTION to the elders as that is one church I would like to see the paper go to. Those are alive brethren, with many good works and I just feel that ACTION should be there. We can send in bundles @ 2¢ per copy or direct to the members @ \$1 each and then never ask the church treavry to renew.

You may see Clen Lyles too and if you do ask him what happened with us at 6th & Izard. They took the bundle for years but did not renew this time.

If and when you come out here ist me know and I will furnish the car, room and board and even do the driving and lend you a buck or two when you leave. Bring Sue and I will up it all.

Eless you both. I love you - so does Vivian.

) Annie

P.O. Box 146, Palo Verdes Estates, California 90724